FIRE DEPARTMENT
STATISTICS

Combination
Fire Department

2017

Run
Survey

Firehouse Magazine, the Volunteer
& Combination Section (VCOS) of
the TAFC, and the National Volunteer
Fire Council (NVFC) have compiled

the eighth-annual Combination Fire

Department Run Survey, featuring
statistics on apparatus, budgets,
membership, and fire and EMS
calls. We thank the chiefs and fire
departments that participated.
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Alameda County FD Alameda CA S 508 394,000  $138,049,140 990 29,045 30 3B U5 0 50 345
Albany FD Albany MO R 400 3,000 $95,000 40 NA 1 9 0 NA 24 NA
Allen-Clay Joint Fire District Genoa OH R 72 25,000 $372,250 154 1,125 3 13 2 7 0 78
Alton Fire Rescue Department Alton NH R 82 5,500 $650,000 410 537 4 12 0 0 35
Andover Fire Rescue Andover kS S 40 20,000 $1,400,000 500 1,100 1 7 19 5 8 NA
Arcata FPD Humboldt County CA S 62 37,000 $4.300000 1,608 1,548 3 9 2 NA 31 NA
Astoria FD Astoria/Clatsop OR R 10 10,000 $1,900,000 347 904 2 6 11 NA 12 NA
Atascocita FD Atascocita/Harris L) U 25 74,000 $8,700,000 74 4178 3 2 3% 25 78 NA
Avalon FD Avalon CA U 3 7,500 $2,500,000 210 682 1 § 10 NA 30 NA
Bardstown FD Bardstown/Nelson KY U 12 12,000 $2,184,855 1,500 1,000 1 6 17 7 24 0
Barnard Fire District Rochester NY S 4 26,000 $4,900000 1,700 2,000 1 8§ 2 0 12 0
Barnstead Fire Rescue Bamstead NH R 45 4,800 $913,314 300 407 3 9 6 8 20 NA
Batesville Fire Batesville Independence AR R 12 10,248 $200,000 186 NA 3 7 15 NA 18 28
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Beacon Hose Co. 1

Beasley

Benicia FD

Benton Fire District #4

Bergenfield FD

Black River Falls FD

Bodega Bay Fire District

Bracken FD

Bristol FD

Bristol FD

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
Brookling FD

Brooklyn Park FD

Brown Twp. Fire & Rescue
Campbell FD

Cannon Township FD

Capital City Fire Rescue

Cedar Hill FPD

Central Townships Joint Fire District
Charlotte Volunteer Fire and Rescue Inc.
Chatham FD

Chelan County Fire District 5
Chelan Fire and Rescue

Chena Goldstream Fire and Rescue
Chidester FD

City of Athens FD

City of Brookings FD

City of Dinuba FD

City of Elkins FD

City of Franklin, Division of Fire & EMS
City of Lexington FD

City of Norton Fire Division

City of Snoqualmie Fire and Rescue
Columbia FD

Colwich FD

Concordville Fire & Protective Assn.
Coon Rapids FD

Crooked River Ranch Fire & Rescue
Cumberland Road VFD

Cumru Township FD

Danbury FD

Decou Hose Company

Delaware Valley Joint Fire District
DeSoto Rural FPD

Dorchester County Fire Rescue
Douglas County Fire District #2
Eagle Rock-Golden-Mano FD

East Contra Costa FPD

East Grand County FPD #4

East Grand Lake FD

East Marion Fire District

East Olympia Fire District 6
Elkhorn FD

Elkin FD

Elkins FD

Ely FD

English Consul VFD

Erving FD

Estes Valley FPD

Fairmount FPD

Farmersville Fire Association
Fenton Township Fire Rescue
Fire District 1 of Leavenworth County

Beacon Falls

Beasley/Fort Bend

City of Benicia/Solano

Benton

Bergenfield/Bergen

Black River Falls/Jackson

Bodega Bay

Comal County

Bristol

Bristol

New Brunswick

Brookling/Hillsbrough

Brooklyn Park

Mooresville

Campbell/Mahoning

Cannon Township

Juneau

Cedar Hil

London/Madison

Charlotte

Chatham/Sangamon

Manson

Chelan

Fairbanks

Chidester

Athens

Brookings

Dinuba

Elkins/Randolph

Franklin

Lexington

City of Norton

Sngoualmie

City of Columbia/
Richland County

Colwich

Concord Twp./Glen Mills

Coon Rapids

Crooked River Ranch

Cumberland County

Berks County

Danbury

Hamilton Twp./Mercer County

Port Washington/Tuscarawas

DeSoto

Dorchester County

East Wenatchee/Douglas

Eagle Rock/Barry

Eastern Contra Costa County

Towns of Winter Park, Fraser,
and Tabernash/Grand County

Presque Isle

Suffolk

Thurston County

Walworth

Elkin/Surry

Elkins

Ely

Halethorpe

Erving

Estes Park

Golden

Farmersville

Fenton

Lansing
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10 5500 $120,000 230
95 8500 $300,000 58
14 28000 $7,900000 1,067
174 30,000 $3,300,000 o
3 27,000 $175,000 694
300 11420 $1400,000 246
34 1077 $2,000,000 182
7 10000 $1,200,000 205
10 22900 §$1,200,000 854
34 5,000 $724,000 100
4 11,500 NA 637
2 5,200 $475,008 251
27 80,000  $5100000 2,635
2 12937 $1,800,000 475
4 8,388 $400,000 43
36 14,000 $600,000 240
3255 33000  $8400000 1,324
82 16,000 $2,200,000 658
197 7,800 $900,000 732
36 3500 $850,000 195
75 24000 $3762,578 473
19 3850 $724,000 85
125 7700 $2710493 7
80 10000 $1,300,000 176
120 1,000 $30,000 2
14 14000 $1,800,000 670
270 30,000 $195,934 212
6 25000 $4,000000 5200
150 15,000 $750,000 670
8 16,000 $2,700,000 854
56 15000 $1,842,089 800
2 12800 $2,400,000 655
6 13000 $2,800,000 209
772 429549 $44443806 33,600
34 2500 $140,000 63
45 24,000 $100,000 989
2% 62500 $4,700,000 118
2 5000 $1,100,000 34
6 9,000 $622,000 1,000
2 15,384 $953,000 725
45 85000  $13272,144 4,939
5 5000 $1500,000 446
30 1,600 $64,000 2
260 35000 $2,400,000 569
555 103043 $5272797 2,190
99 35000 $6,500,000 571
104 9,000 $270,000 176
250 115000  $15000,000 2,308
208 4500 §$1,700,000 275
19 1,800 $130,000 6
15 1,000 $300,000 10
30 10500  $2205000 1327
103 25,00 $883,619 483
6 4,000 $722,848 2
150 15,200 $800,000 671
25 5,000 $800,000 110
2 8,000 $500,000 659
14 1,800 $350,000 84
66 12000 $1,500,000 720
2 25000 5,000,000 298
30 3,000 $400,000 225
36 16,500 $590,000 2
78 16500 $1,250,000 44

1,508
1,756
NA
2,231
440
417
3,621
608
158
NA
6,332
1,845

313
3,952
490
NA
350
1,355
349
666
280
18
NA
NA
4,500
NA
2,706
2,100
1177
549

NA
56
3,400
4,339
334
1,188
NA
6,018
128

120
1,299
912
248
5222

62
70
90
875
1,516
374

517
2,482
102

422
375
512
784
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1 1 1 80 0
4 0 1 10 0
3 21 0 9 0
19 3% NA 5 NA
8 7 NA 56 NA
M6 NA 0 50
6 10 5 11 NA
0 1 18 2 NA
12 4 NA 100 NA
M4 N 0 38
8§ 10 NA 40 NA
0 2 NA 0 29
72 NA NA 23
718 02 23 NA
2 4 15 0 15
7 3 1 0 26
21 44 NA 59 NA
9 20 15 18 NA
8 1 3 NA 15
9 3 2 26 0
m 17 N 11 4
9 1 6 2 NA
2118 0 40 0
%4 5 N30 NA
70 NA 16 NA
721 NA10 NA
B3 N 45 NA
7% 0 0 10
0 8 N 2 8
9 7 4 0 10
9 16 5 25 0
0 12 2 N NA
4 15 0 17 0
97 486 NA 112 NA
5 2 1 18 0
0 4 15 30 NA
2 3 N 0 18
10 5 7 20 NA
6 0 40 3 0
7 3 1 20 NA
21125 0 100 0
4 8 NA 10 NA
5 0 NN NA
2 16 N 35 0
60 61 25 79 NA
12 15 0 28 22
1B 2 1 17 NA
3 32 0 0 0
2 5 NA 42 NA
6 1 N 14 NA
6 0 0 25 0
B8 9 32 NA
15 14 NA 0 37
4 5 9 19 NA
8 8 N 0 20
9 5 N NA
5 0 29 101 0
9 3 M 0 18
9 5 0 4 0
8 27 NA 40 NA
8§ 1 4 23 NA
8 1 MNA 0 25
8§ 10 NA 15 NA
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Flat Rock FD

Flint Hill FD

Florence County Fire-Rescue
Fox Crossing FD

Franklin County Fire District #3

Fregtown FD

Fridley FD

Gibsonville FD

Golden Valley FD

Goshen Fire Company
Gregory Volunteer FD
Hamilton City FPD
Hanford FD

Harrisburg Bureau of Fire
Harrisburg Fire Rescue
Hartland FD

Hebron FD

Hiawatha Fire Rescue
Hibbing FD

Horry County Fire Rescue
Hudson FPD

Huguley FD

Huntley Fire District
International Falls FD
Island County Fire District #1
Kennett FD

Lafayette Township FPD
Lane Fire Authority
Lewisville FD

Macomb Township
Macon FD

Manchester Fire Engine, Hook & Ladder Co .1

Manchester Fire-Rescue
Mansfield FD
Marcellus Fire and Ambulance

Marquette Township Fire and Rescue

Mars Hill FD
Marysville FD
Massena FD

Maurice Volunteer FD
McCall FPD

Midway Volunteer FD
Milan FD
Mist-Birkenfeld Rural FPD
Morehead FD

Mount Pleasant FD
Mountain Home FD

Mountains Rec. & Conservation Authority

New Hartford FD
Newberry Township FD
Newbury FD

North Augusta Dept. of Public Safety

North Star Volunteer FD
Northern Lakes FPD
Northville City FD

Oak Harbor FD

Onset FD

OR&W Fire District
Orange FD

Otto Township FD
Pacific FPD

Parker County ESD #6
Pedernales FD
Pelham-Batesville FD

Pinecroft Sedgefield Fire District
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Flat Rock

York County
Florence County
Fox Crossing
Pasco/Franklin
Freetown

Fridley
Gibsonville/Guilford
Golden Valley

East Goshen/Chester
Gregory

Glenn

Hanford

Harrisburg
Harrisburg/Linn
Hartland/Waukesha
Hebron

Hiawatha
Hibbing/Saint Louis
Horry County
Hudson
Lanett/Chambers
Huntley/Lake-in-the-Hills
International Falls
Camano Island

City of Kennett
Floyds Knobs
Vieneta/Eugene
Lewisville

Macomb Township
Macon
Manchester/Garroll
Manchester
Mansfield

Marcellus
Marquette Township
Mars Hill

Marysville

Massena

Maurice

McCall
Midway/Washington
Milan

Mist

Morehead

Town of Mount Pleasant
Mountain Home

Los Angeles

New Hartford
Etters/York
Newbury

North Augusta
North Pole

Hayden

Northville, Plymouth/Wayne
0ak Harbor

Onset Fire District
Shadyside

Orange
Chebanse/Kankakee
Franklin/Jefferson/St. Louis
Weatherford/Parker
Travis County

Greer

Greensboro

MN

MD

=

MA

MO
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710
50
14
1
86
4
3
7

186

1133

96
3
95
175
40
10
26
216
3
36
14
50
15
28
53
64
80
12
63
48
100
75
9
165
110
42
54

Statewide

38
15
120
24
106
106
4
10
5
36
36
44
78
140
95
25
52

10,000
25,000
54,469
18,892
7,186
8,870
21,670
7,100
21,000
35,000
2,604
2,500
56,000
49,800
600
9,961
7,200
8,000
16,361

322,342

10,000
4,200
55,000
10,000
20,000
10,300
7,449
36,000
15,096
86,000
5,500
11,000
10,500
25,000
4,500
10,000
9,717
12,500
15,000
8,900
6,000
4,000
7,400
1,300
14,000
85,000
18,681

1,000,000

6,700
14,000
2,050
38,000
35,000
45,000
15,102
23,000
8,900
8,000
7,756
5,100
16,000
8,500
10,000
25,000
38,000

$1,175,000
$1,300,000
4,200,000
$1,394,386
$1,370,000
$1,060,333
$1,560,400
840,000
$1,300,000
$2,100,000
$38,000
$110,000
4,700,000
$8,800,000
$592,000
$1,200,000
$1,300,000
§700,000
$3,200,000

$40,358,666

$3,100,000
§720,000

$11,000,000

$518,000
$6,000,000
§771,900
$1,100,000
$8,200,000
1,844,215
$4,500,000
$560,000
$850,000
$2,300,000
$1,000,000
$189,000
$617,000
$697,000
$1,300,000
§725,000
$100,000
2,177,000
$125,000
$1,300,000
$800,000
$500,000

$11,000,000

$2,200,000
$500,000
$480,000
$35,000
$210,000
$4,800,000
$2,512,441
$6,600,000
$887,772
$2,200,000
$1,200,000
$1,600,000
$1,050,000
$333,000
$4.498,108
$600,000
$3,000,000
$3,100,000
$2,900,000

1,038

40
197
2,664
115
168
354
200
NA
7,883
308
483
1,736
68
800
176
179
780
645
866
55
450
1,072
560
97
155
320
215
382
128
39
180
73
145
486
3,541
616
100
212
324
23
300
1
1,590
490
86
610
148
870
100
715
363
33
993
1,061

1,282
2,521
484
109
3,718
NA
180
3,556
NA
338
752
1,114
1,000
NA

53,929

600
564
3,209
1,564
1,200
449
423
4,420
642
4,23
493
1,100
12
1,700
307
249
642
852
398
230
751
240
504
63
215
5,417
1,969
NA

1,021
122
NA
1,096
3,334
1,139
530
833
867
1,31
NA
700
217
483
510
2120
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NA 0
16 16
322
8 0

1 3
0 0
NA~ NA
NA 20
0 0
15 50
N30
NA 30
0 11
NA 20
NA 23
0 0
14 0
5 46
NA 0
23 M8
NA 8
3 32
30 0
NA 0
1530
20 0
N30
3110
1 30
3 0
5 0
24 60
4 4
8 20

1 21
0 0
NA 29
0 0
NA 63
NA 28
4 NA
0 32
7 6

1 50

1 59
NA 5
NA 16
20 20-40
0 4
0 20
NA 0
9 22
N33
0 1
2 0
NA~ NA
NA~ NA
25 15
0 0
0 0
14 0
15 35
NA 2
0 6
NA 29

18
NA
NA
43
51
2
29
NA
53

NA
NA

NA
NA
58

NA
19
NA
NA
NA

26
NA

NA
NA
NA
43

NA
NA
NA
NA
30
NA
11
NA
NA
32

NA
NA

NA
NA
2

29
NA
NA

52
30
56
NA
17
14
12

NA

NA
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Ponderosa FD

Port Angeles FD

Portland FD

Princeton FD

Pullman FD

Putnam Township FD

Rice Lake Fire-Rescue

Richfield Volunteer Fire Company
Rindge FD

Rocky Mount FPD

Rocky Point FD

Rogue River Fire District
Roseville FD

Sansom Park FD

Saukville FD

Schererville FD

Selah Fire/Yakima County Fire District #2
Sharon FD

Sheridan Fire District

Sheridan Township FD

Slaughter FD

Somers FD

South Branch Fire and EMS
South Haven Area Emergency Services
South Oldham FD

South Portland Fire Rescue
South Sioux City Fire
Southbridge FD

St. Stephens FD

Sudan Fire/EMS

Sugar Creek Township FD
Sullivan FPD

Sumter County Fire and Rescue
Sunnyside FD

Tallulah FD

Taylorville FD

Tilton-Northfield Fire District
Tomball FD

Town of Bernalillo Fire/Rescue
Town of Hampton FD

Towns County Fire & Rescue
Township of Spring and Wyomissing FD
Turkey Creek Fire Territory

Tuttle FD

United Steam Fire Engine Company No. 3
Valdez FD

Valley Center FD

Vienna FD

Vienna VFD

Washington City FD

Watertown FD

Waupun FD

West Barnstable

West Grove Fire Company
Western Carteret Fire & EMS Department
Westville FD

Whitefish FD

Whitesboro

Whiteville FD

Whitfield County FD

Wicksburg Volunteer Fire & Rescue
Williamson County FPD
Williamstown VFD

York FD

Harris County

City of Port Angeles
Portland
Princeton/Caldwell
Pullman

Pinckney

Rice Lake

Village of Richfield
Rindge

Rocky Mount
Rocky Point

Gold Hill

Roseville

Sansom Park
Saukville Ozaukee
Schererville
Selah/Yakima
Sharon

Sheridan

Albion

Slaughter

Somers

Crawford County
South Haven
Crestwood/Oldham
South Portland
South Sioux City
Southbridge
Catawba County
Sudan/Lamb

New Palestine/Hancock
Sullivan

Americus
Sunnyside

Tallulah

Taylorville

Titton & Northfield/Merrimack
Tomball

Bernalillo
Hampton/ Hampton
Hiawassee/Towns
Township of Spring/iyomissing
Syracuse

Tuttle
Frederick/Frederick
Valdez

Vialley Center/Sedgwick
Forsyth County
Vienna

Washington City
Watertown
Waupun

West Bamstable
West Grove/Chester
Cedar Point
Westville

Whitefish
Whitesboro
Whiteville

Whitfield

Newton

Williamson
Williamstown

York
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106
34
26
30

108

120
25
1

21
20
652
36
174
493

64
42
34

172
2
36

320
15

274

22

3
101
105

14

60

40

98
12
o
281
30
265
65
93

49,000
19,800
10,000
13,000
33,280
9,000
15,000
12,500
6,500
4,500
9,200
12,500
36,000
4,700
6,000
31,000
21,000
18,000
6,500
1,936
1,600
11,000
2,000
14779
12,000
26,000
13,120
17,000
14,250
1431
10,000
12,000
16,000
16,400
7,335
15,000
9,500
25,000
8,320
3,000
11,182
50,000
10,000
10,000
95,000
4,000
7,000
8,000
10,600
29,000
26,000
15,000
3,500
25,000
14,000
5,000
15,000
13,500
5,600
100,000
NA
39,000
7,000
12,000
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Q000 116 9
$5,100000 1,240 3720
$705,625 230 47
$425,000 190 NA
SO0 % 208
$469,700 300 320
S0 3B 145
$550,000 %8 430
SH . 46
$440,000 45 262
$450,000 649 NA
$2,600,000 425 1,600
2000 100 3777
$244,000 210 685
@000 5 3
$0 NA 3287
$1,958,000 4 1136
$3500,000 1,141 1,022
$1,500,000 215 1,191
S0 M M
85,000 60 240
$829,000 409 8688
$300,000 18 200
$2,670,288 611 1,558
$1,600,000 905 348
$6,000000 1216 3403
$1,100,000 282 1,083
QU000 7T 260
$1,000,000 587 624
$61,000 92 190
4,649,000 259 1179
$1,400,000 520 464
$1,600,000 867 710
$2,372,185 39 1,892
$475,000 239 NA
$1,700,000 54 1,126
$2,026,557 1,844 1,291
$3225000 1,070 1,525
$930,890 352 1,594
$250,000 150 240
$340,000 870 1,212
$3,300,000 1,702 611
$1,500,000 193 1168
Q0000 60 80
$212000 3,300 10,200
$1,900,000 115 290
$300,000 86 330
$550,000 254 274
$610,000 393 NA
$1,600,000 533 1,004
$2,400,000 664 1,988
SO0 10 M
$1,200,000 303 325
$958,000 665 2,39
$2,200,000 384 1,434
$700,000 617 1220
$3500000 1,775 1,275
$123,000 300 323
$912,672 369 378
S2000 2000 400
$60,000 30 600
$900,000 360 NA
$238,000 200 368
$1,900,000 59 1,190
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9 16
9 22
7 9
1 2
6 30
1 2
10 13
1 2
6 2
16 3
8 1
9 14
6 17
2 0
10 0
1 16
16 6
8§ 28
17 8
5 3
8 0
8 5
9 2
16 15
6 15
9 67
8§ 10
12 24
8§ 12
10 0
10 3
20 M
3B 16
717
7 4
7 17
9 14
10 22
6 9
4 2
2 1
15 24
8 14
14 14
14 66
110
5 2
9 7
9 1
7 9
10 2
7 2
9 5
12 3
117
4 2
14 17
7 0
4 10
2% 92
6 3
28 4
8 1
10 14

&
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L & § DS
ST
70 WA
N6 NA
M0 2
M2 A
%5 0 MA
M0 2
0 0 13
40 5
N 3
0 B 0
20 30 0
N4 WA
N M
6 0 1
N 45 WA
5 0 M
N6 NA
M0 1
1% M
NA19 WA
2 % M
6 68 N
0 0 2
Moo 3
0 2 M
M0 WA
N5 NA
NA 0 6
4% M
0 % 0
N6 WA
8 ¥ 0
9 0 6
N8 NA
2 17 M
M9 WA
000
% U MA
M1 NA
2 % M
6 5 5
N 40 WA
M2 WA
4 15 0
0 120 0
N 25 WA
N 19 1
N3 WA
NB WA
5 18 M
00 10
0 0 28
3 &2 M
70 MA
% N M
2 % M
15 M
0 % 0
M0 14
12 M
60 60 N
30 80
6 25 N
0 % 0
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